

Where all are welcome & kindness is key

COWBOY DRESSAGE CLINIC

——— ENTRY FORM: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2023 ———

Join our affordable 3 hour clinic super-sessions to practice riding the open court with Lyn Ringrose-Moe or Joan McLaren, or the challenge court with Sherrill Shotigian, or both! The perfect opportunity to practice the day before our schooling show and two weeks before CDW Finals. Reservations for clinic are separate from show and are first come first serve.

These clinics are great for those who've never tried CDW before or who are looking to further their current knowledge at any level. MAXIMUM OF 8 RIDERS PER SESSION.

Bleachers available for spectators and bathrooms on site. Arena is covered. Ample parking room. Overnight stalling options available (see page 2).

Auditors also welcome! Please bring \$40 for the day in cash or check with you – no need to reserve ahead of time. Please make sure you check in with a WCCD volunteer or clinician upon arrival.

Website: www.winecountrycowboydressage.com

Facebook: @winecountrycowboydressage

Email: ride@winecountrycowboydressage.com

Mailing Address: PO Box 794 Lockeford, CA 95237

WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE

CLINIC SIGN UP FORM

Saturday September 30, 2023 Ed Hughes Memorial Arena 701 CA-124 Ione, CA 95640

Name:	
Address:	
City, State,	Zip:
Phone:	Email:
veterinarian or	To refunds will be awarded within 2 weeks of show date unless accompanied by a physician's note. Should a note be submitted, \$35 will be retained to cover secretary time hed liability form must be signed to participate (minors need guardian signature and met).
Clinic	Fee: \$150 per session Audit Only: \$40 for the day
	SESSION TIMES for SEPTEMBER 30 (please check ALL sessions you're participating in)
	Open Court with Lyn Ringrose-Moe MORNING: 9:00 - 12:00
	☐ Challenge Court with Sherrill Shotigian MORNING: 9:00 − 12:00
	Open Court with Joan McLaren AFTERNOON: 1:00 - 4:00
	☐ Challenge Court with Sherrill Shotigian AFTERNOON 1:00 - 4:00
To reserv Nightly	e on-site overnight stabling, please contact Deb or Sherrill at the information below. Costs: Stabling: \$45 per box stall, \$27 per outside pen, \$18 per owner set up own pen Dry camping trailer/tent: \$18. Bathrooms (no showers) accessible.
	WAYS TO PAY & SIGN UP
Option 1: Print (no cash please	and fill out this form and mail with check made out to Wine Country Cowboy Dressage!)
	nt this form and include your credit card information. Note: credit cards will be charged % processing fee.
Credi	Card #: CVV#:
Nam	on Card:
Mail	to: Wine Country Cowboy Dressage, PO Box 794 Lockeford, CA 95237

For questions or stabling reservations, please TEXT Deb at (808) 294-3067 or Sherrill at (916) 402-8550

WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE RELEASE, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, WAIVER AND INDEMNIFICATION

This document waives important legal rights, read it carefully before signing.

I AGREE in consideration for my participation in this competition, clinic or event to the following: I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition, clinic or event with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. I am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition, clinic or event involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death ("Harm"). I AGREE to release WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise from any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm resulted, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE or the Competition, clinic or event. I AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE or the Competition, clinic or event. I AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE and the Competition, clinic or event and to hold them harmless with respect to claims of Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse at the Competition, clinic or event. I have read the COWBOY DRESSAGE® Rules about protective equipment, and I understand that I am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty (riders age 17 and under are required to wear protective head gear while mounted on show grounds) and I acknowledge that WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If I am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child's participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all the obligations of this Release on the child's behalf. I AGREE that WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE and Competition, clinic or event as used above includes all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and affiliated organizations including COWBOY DRESSAGE® WORLD LLC (DEBBIE AND EITAN BETH-HALACHMY, LYN RINGROSE MOE, AND GARN WALKER,) I represent that I have the requite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition clinic or event. BY SIGNING BELOW, I AGREE to be bound by all applicable WINE COUNTRY COWBOY DRESSAGE Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank.

Rider (mandatory)	Owner (mandatory)		
Signature:	Signature:		
Print Name:	Print Name:		
Date:	Date:		
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider is a minor)			
Print Parent/Guardian Name:			
Emergency Phone			
Date:			
Is Rider a U.S. Citizen: Yes No			